POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No. E1-18615/2023/QC

City Police Office, Kollam Scpklm.pol@kerala.gov.in 04742764422 Dated. 16-10-2023

Quotation Notice

Sealed Quotations are invited for the purchase of One No 1 TON Five Star Inverter AC for the use of Pharmacy Store, Police Hospital Kollam City Police The envelopes containing the quotation should bear the superscription "Quotation for the purchase of One No 1 TON Five Star Inverter AC" and should be addressed to the District Police Chief, Kollam City. Intending Tenderer may submit their quotation in their own letter head. Last date for receipt of quotation is 20/10/2023 at 11.00 AM. Late receipt of quotations will not be accepted. The quotations will be opened at 11.30 AM on the same day at Dist. Police Office, Kollam in the presence of such of the Tenderer or their authorized representatives who may be present at that time. The maximum period of supply of the article is five days. Details of the requirements and the conditions governing their supply and installation can be obtained free on request from the office of the District Police Chief, Kollam City till 20/10/2023 Payment will be made only after the successful verification of the supplied items. Advance payment will not be allowed.

Technical Specification of for Air Conditioner 1 Ton

1.Star Rating- 5 Star

2.Cooling Capacity (KW/hr) - Above 3500 KW/Hr

3.Compressor Type- Rotary Type

- 4. Compressor Warranty-10 Years
- 5.Control-Microprocessor controlled code less remote
- 6. Power Source (V/Hz /O -230/50/1
- 7 Display -LED/LCD

8.Remote Control Distance -mini10meters include 3 meter Copper Wire

Voltage Stabilizer

1. Voltage Stabilizer Wall Mount Type with Time delay, High & low Voltage & Thermal overload protection Capacity - 4 KVA

- 2. warranty- 2 Years
- 3. input Voltage 130-300 V
- 4. Output Voltage 200-240 V





5. High Voltage cut off 240

Merin Joseph IPS District Police Chief

- To: ACP, DCRB for publishing the notice in the website of Kollam
DistrictCopy To: 1. Addl.SP Kollam City for information 2. IP Tele Kollam City fol
 - To : 1. Addl.SP Kollam City for information 2. IP Tele Kollam City follow up action 3.Medical Officer Police Hospital for information





